GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR, DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS & TREASURIES, J&K, FINANCE DEPARTMENT.

(www.jkdat.nic.in)

Subject:-Superannuation of Multitasking Staff (MTS) borne on Accounts & Treasuries Organization during the Calendar Year 2025.

In terms of provisions of Article 285 (a) (1) of the Jammu & Kashmir Civil Service Regulations Vol-I, it is hereby notified that the below listed Multitasking Staff (MTS) borne on Inter-Organization set up of Accounts & Treasuries shall retire from the Government Service during the Calendar Years 2025 in the afternoon of date(s) shown against each :-

S. No	Name of the employee with Parentage <i>S/Shri/Smt</i>	Place of Posting	Date of Birth	Date of Retirement
1.	Abdul Rehman Shah S/o Gh Mohd Shah	Sub Treasury Sumbal	10.03.1965	31.03.2025
2.	Mohd Naseeb Shah S/o Ab Gani Shah	Sub Treasury Achabal	12.11.1965	30.11.2025

The above mentioned MTS shall relinquish their charge on the dates of their superannuation without waiting for their substitutes. The MTS in whose case the service particulars are not available in this office and may be otherwise due for retirement during the calendar year 2025 shall also retire on their due dates strictly as per their service records without waiting for further notice on the subject. The name of such employee shall be communicated to this office by the concerned Offices together with their service particulars which include 'Date of Birth' and 'Date of Retirement'. Further, in case of any variation in the particulars of the retiring official, the matter be brought to the notice of this office for rectification and official due for retirement shall retire on due date.

The concerned Drawing & Disbursing Officers are enjoined upon to process the pension papers of the above-mentioned retiring MTS strictly in accordance with the instructions issued on the subject by the Government from time to time.

Sd/-

Director General, Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department

No. DGAT/HQ/7635476/ 10

Dated: 3º .01.2025.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Accountant General J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 2. Director General, Audit & Inspections/ Local Fund Audit & Pensions , J&K.
- 3. Director, Accounts & Treasuries, Jammu/ Kashmir.
- 4. Director Finance/ Principal, Accountancy Training Institute, Srinagar/Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute, Jammu.
- 5. In charge website for uploading the notification on official website.
- 6. Main File.

Talit Mehmood Khan (JKAS)

Deputy Director (Central), Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Department.